

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

906 CONT. PETITION NO. 152 OF 2017
IN WP/6380/2016

KUNAL ASHOKRAO AHER
VERSUS
BRIJLAL MOTILAL KARWA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Dr.S.D. Tawshikar
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs.R.P.Gour

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**
DATED : February 24, 2017.

ORDER :

The learned counsel for petitioner is expected to produce 7/12 extract in respect of disputed land bearing Gat No. 40/1.

2. Stand over to 3.3.2017 in urgent category. Top of the board.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.] [T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

ssc/