

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO.152 OF 2017
IN WP/6380/2016**

**KUNAL ASHOKRAO AHER
VERSUS
BRIJLAL MOTILAL KARWA AND OTHERS**

Dr.S.D.Tawshikar, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. A.R.Kale, AGP for the respondent/State
Mr.Akshay Kulkarni, Advocate h/f Mrs.Anjali Dube
(Bajpai), Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATED : 17.01.2019

P.C. :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, three weeks' time is granted as a last chance to file reply.

2. Post the petition on 14.02.2019 for further consideration.

[S.M.GAVHANE, J.]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]