

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

47 CONT. PETITION NO. 152 OF 2017
IN WP/6380/2016

KUNAL ASHOKRAO AHER
VERSUS
BRIJLAL MOTILAL KARWA AND OTHERS

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Athrav More h/f
Mr. Vishal Bagdiya

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. B. Patil

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Adv. Shital S. Karle
h/f Mrs. Anjali Bajpai Dube

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

ORDER:-

1. The learned counsel holding for Mr.Vishal Bagdiya submit that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner.
2. As such, stand over to 29.04.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/